

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: www.cahiqhspeedrail.ca.gov

CORRESPONDENCE NO. 6 Page 1 of 1

PRSRT STD U.S. Postage PAID Permit 5635 Sacramento, CA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2010 MAR 31 1 A 11: 31

BAY AREA TO CENTRAL VALLEY HIGH-SPEED TRAIN REVISED DRAFT PROGRAM EIR MATERIAL - AVAILABLE NOW

- View and download the Revised Draft Program EIR Material
- Request a CD of the Revised Draft Program EIR Material
- Locate a library in Fremont, Gilroy, Livermore, Menlo Park, Merced, Modesto, Mountain View, Oakland, Palo Alto, Pleasanton, Sacramento, San Francisco, San Jose, Stockton, or Tracy near you that has a hard copy of the Revised Draft Program EIR Material

************ECRL0T**C002 Jim Demartini 1010 10th St Ste 6500 Modesto CA 95354

| 1 | l. | ١. | ١., | l | | ۱. | i., | . [| | II | 11 | | | ١. | . 1 | ١. | . 1 | | t. | .1 | | í. | ١. | ۱. | 1. | í. | 1 | 11 |
|---|----|--------|-----|-------|----|----|-----|-----|----|----|----|----|----|----|-----|----|-----|----|----|----|---|----|----|----|----|----|-----|----|
| ١ | ١. | ** | | | 11 | | | ч | 11 | 11 | 11 | 11 | 11 | | ш | !! | 11 | 11 | 11 | 11 | и | ١. | 11 | u | 11 | 11 | 111 | 11 |

ATTEND A PUBLIC MEETING:

April 7, 2010 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Sheriff's Auditorium, 55 West Younger Avenue, San Jose, CA 95110

April 7, 2010 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Board of Supervisors Chambers, 70 West Hedding Street, San Jose CA 95113



BAY AREA TO CENTRAL VALLEY HIGH-SPEED TRAIN REVISED DRAFT PROGRAM ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT MATERIAL

The California High-Speed Rail Authority (Authority) is circulating the Bay Area to Central Valley High-Speed Train (HST) Revised Draft Program Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Material to comply with the court judgment in *Town of Atherton, et al., v. California High-Speed Rail Authority*. You are receiving this notice because your name appears on a mailing list for a project-level EIR involving the same geographic area. The programmatic review is a broader level of environmental review than the project-level work and typically occurs prior to the project-level work that is currently ongoing.

The Bay Area to Central Valley HST Revised Draft Program EIR Material can be obtained on the Authority's websité, www.cahighspeedrail.ca.gov/library, or by calling the Authority at (916) 324-1541 and requesting a CD of the document. The Revised Draft Program EIR Material contains only the additional information and analyses needed for compliance with the court judgment. Context for this document is contained in the 2008 Final Bay Area to Central Valley HST Program Environmental Impact Report/Environmental Impact Statement (EIR/EIS), also located on the Authority's website. Pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15088.5, subdivision (f)(2), the Authority requests that reviewers limit the scope of their comments to the revised materials contained in this document. The Authority is only obligated to respond to those comments received during the circulation period that relate to content of the Revised Draft Program EIR Material.



The Authority will accept public comment on this document for a period of 45 days, commencing on March 11, 2010, and concluding at close of business on April 26, 2010. Comments shall be directed to Dan Leavitt, California High-Speed Rail Authority, 925 L Street, Suite 1425, Sacramento, CA 95814. Comments can be received by the Authority through regular U.S. mail, via email with the subject line "Bay Area to Central Valley HST Revised Draft Program EIR Material Comments" sent to comments@hsr.ca.gov, or by facsimile transmission to (916) 322-0827.